TO BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS City Engineer's Estimates For WB-21-27 MAGNOLIA AVE RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT June 8, 2022 2&FIN
TYPE OF WORK PERFORMED DATE N
Highway Landscapers Inc. September 20, 2021 June 1, 2022 $77,405.00
CONTRACTOR DATE OF CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
CO#1 +207 Days
CO#2 3,540.00
Magnolia Avenue Retaining Wall CO#3 (636.85)
STREET FROM-TO TOTAL $80,308.15
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6
DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE /g - g’, 3;__
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO Date filed with Secretary
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 1&3 | COLUMNS 2&4
Date approved by Board
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
$4,015.41
SEE COMPUTER PRINTOUT
iINVOICE # Application Payment 2&F
Work Completed through date of retainage FOR DETAILS BOARD SIGE&/A'I’U;/
P
Nl m net
Y v /&.4,@,,
M@W
7 /j
Date Paid
Check No.
Voucher Na.
TOTALS $80,308.15 $80,308.15 $0.00 cng. 4300-32290-582900
PAYMENTS, $76,292.74 | $80,308.15 $4,015.41
$4.01541 Copy For

AMOUNT DUE, FINAL PAYMENT

éfw CITY ENGINEER

’Slg’na!hre

Council Board Voucher




PRAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET

2021 Ma&nolia Ave. Retaining Wall Replacement
R 22222 2222222 22 2222222222222z 2 sl

PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 2 & FINAL

DATE: June 8, 2022

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-21-27
Contractor: Highway Landscapers Inc. Contract Amount: $77,405.00 CONTRACT DATE: September 20, 2021
Change Order #1: $3,540.00 COMPLETION DATE: June 1, 2022
Change Order #2-Final: ($636.85)
$80,308.15
QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY COST WORK % OF WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITIES PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
Magnolia Ave. Removing & Re-Installing retaining wall
1 Mobilization LS 1 $5,000.00 1 $5,000.00 1 $5,000.00 100% 0.0 $0.00
Traffic Control LS 1 $2,500.00 1 $2,500.00 1 $2,500.00 100% 0.0 $0.00
Inlet Protection, Type D EA $200.00 $200.00 1 $200.00 100% 0.0 $0.00
Furnish & Install 6" PVC Storm
. 182 2,730.00 182. 2,730, . . .
4 Underdrain Pipe w/Sock (SDR-35) LF 150 $15.00 $2, 0 $2,730.00 121.33% 0.0 $0.00
Re-Build Keystone Block Retaining Wall .. 850 $55.00 772 $42,460.00 772 $42,460.00 91% 0.0 $0.00
5 Systenm
Furnish & Install New Treated Wood
Fence, Double Sided Dog-Eared, 6 Feet LF 173 $60.00 180 $10,800.00 180 $10,800.00 104% 0.0 $0.00
¢ High
Emerald Green Arborvitae Trees, 4-5
7 Ft. High, Container Size #15 EA 20 $300.00 20 $6,000.00 20.0 $6,000.00 100.00% 0.0 $0.00
Furnish & Install 6" Pulverized
Topsoil (Garden Area Behind Fence - sY 35 $15.00 82 $1,230.00 82.0 $1,230.00 234.29% 0.0 $0.00
g8 Approx. 75'x4')
3" Pulverized Topsoil, Seed (#40), sy 200 $15.00 271 $4,065.00 271.0 $4,065.00  135.50% 0.0 $0.00
9 Fertilizer, and Water
10 Erosion Mat, Urban, Class I, Type A sY 200 §4.00 271 $§1,084.00 271.0 $1,084.00 135.50% 0.0 $0.00
CO#1 Remove & Replaca Concrete Swk SF 479 $8.85 479 $4,239,15 479.0 $4,239.15 100.00% 0.0 $0.00
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WS-21-27 $80,308.15 $80,308.15 $0.00
PAYMENTS 95% $76,292.74 100% $80,308.15 100.00% $4,015.41

NOTE: ASTERISK (*) DENOTES FINAL QUANTITY OR MEASUREMENT.

OK. + Pﬂl/

J} 6/3/22



FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned

as General Contractor, entered into a Contract with the ity of Manitowoc for the complete construction of
\

, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of the construction

agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by the City of Manitowoc to the undersigned
. q the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all

liens, claims or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above referred to against the City of

Manitowoc, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes, withholding taxes, sales
and use taxes, permits, sub-contractors and materialmen have been fully paid and discharged for all work
performed; workmen’s compensation and other insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and
discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless the City of Manitowoc from any matter or thing arising
from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-contractor or materialmen in connection with the work
performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Contractor by its’ authorized representative has caused this

waiver to be signed.

This _\sa-  dayof ¢ Y 4IA(Q _ ?-
‘ ot Ao
Witness: J ‘ .
K s

Form #53




TO:
FROM:

CONTRACT:

PROJECT:

PHONE 9207593701 920-75>1702

CANLQUAL OPRATINITT ZUPLOTIR

Application for Payment NO. 2
City of Manitowoc
Highway Landscapers, Inc
8001589
Magnolia Ave- Retaining Wall Replacement

For wark accomplished through the date of RETAINAGE

1 Original Contract Price: $77,405.00
2 Add (Deduct) by Revised Quantities: $0.00
3 Net Change by Change Orders and Written Amendments )+ or -} $0.00
4 Current Contract Price ( 2 plus 2 plus 3 ): 577,405.00
5 Total completed and stored to date: $80,308.15
6 Retalnage (per Agreement): 0.0% $0.00
103.8% of completed work: $0.00
0.0% of stored material: $0.00
Total Retainage: $0.00
7 Total completed and stored to date less retainage (S minus 6): $80,308.15
8 Less previous Application for Payments: $76,292.74
9 Due this Application (7 minus 8): $4,015.41
Record of Previous Applications:
1 $76,292.74 4
2 5
3 6
Sub-Total $76,292.74 $0.00
——— ———————
Accompanying Documentation:
Submlttedy W
pate: © '3\ - 2,0—2:2
Contractor (Autharized Signature)
8Y: Date:
Engineer (Authorized Signature)
BY: Date:
Owner (Authorized Signature)
Application for Payment

0062 76-1



tooste'is}  awvior si'eocoss  SIviOL coos oL ooos TIVIOL  SIUOCOSS TWVIOL  SEMSlles wvioL
0008 wage  fooos Je |ooos fo Joocs Jo Jooos fe jocos [ooos 0
0008 wncy  fooos lo fooos lo [ooos le [oo0s o Joocs fooos 0
0008 gy [ooos lo loaos Ie loocs Io Jooos o Joaos Jooes 0
0008 ivags  Jooos lo Joacs le looos lo |ooos 0 jooos fooes 0
0008 /NG9 [000S lo looos lo fooos lo looos Ie looos looos 0
00CS waas — looos lo Jooos Ie Jooos lo Jooos Jo {ooos looos []
0008 aas  Jooos lo fooos lo fooos 0 |oaos | fooos joous )
0008 was [oo0s lo Jooos lo |ooes le looos fo fooos looos [
0008 waics {0003 fo {ooos fo loaos lo Jooos fo Jooos {ooos 0
0008 Ay [ooos lo fooos {o Jooos lo looos lo fooos fooos 0
0008 winas  [000s lo looos Jo Joocs _m_ Jooos o Jooos looos 0
5008 %0°004 |sveczrs  Jasy jooos | Joocs 000 | = (T lsveczvs o008 45{00'62y R 0 s} Uy xaenerys (19007 | e221y] pus vacumny|1goM)
001978 %S ST {ooveons  Jrzz 0008 lo jooos jooo [porso'ts  Juaz {ooooes jooy Asjooooz vadiL v i W oonon] 01
00500t %S 6TL |oosoa'ss  [rz2 lTﬂ fa fooos looo [oos00'rs™ Jrez loooooes oot As|oocoz RIEM U K] pae pordog S| )
00508 xCcviz  |oootzis | 0008 o [oacs oo Jooeczis +s looszss 0051 Asfoost i e e T
000§ %0700 jooooo'es oz fooos lo |C fooa _mqs._.a. [ Joooo0'0s 00:00C valooor S 5y e00IL Smrioqry toosp preecia) 4
000218 %0'¥08 Joooea'mss  foai jooos lo Jooes fooo oo'oca'ats ogt loocecas  Jjooos 4100 ces 45N 19 Pero0-D0p PIPLE DIIAOD E0UN] POCM PATVEA BN 173 lm_
|too'0azrs}  Jxsos |ooosrars 2z Joocs fo |ocot jooo joooor'zes jzus loooszeys  fooss 45]00058 A8 g Yor Momae| g
0003v8 %C1T looocz'zs e [ooos lo loaos loaa loootz'zs  fem loooszzs  Joost 410005t SC-HOS WOLRROUN IS JAd .9 TNEN R wing| ¢
0008 %000t Joooozs  Ju jooos lo [ooos looo foanozs [u loooazs Jooooz vajoo QodAy XTI
000 N000H Jooooszs  |e Josos lo Jooos jooo fooooszs s looooszs  Jooocosz s1joos e
0008 %000 Jooaoo'ss  |u 0003 lo {0008 {000 [oo00a'ss {s jooooogs  Josooos sijoo’s uogrrmon| |}
LINa3a) oav NnoveY | aaunvno | ivnonsy  Jaunvno | annovey [asunvno [T innowy | Atunvng (a) [F)) ta) {v)
TUOV'SA | GAUNAN0D] (D+d+3) 31v0 01 aTH0LS (D) SIvisatvmazuots | (J)isanozusue [ 3)153n03u snOIAIMd]  aNnowy 30d | jausno KHOM 20 oN
Q3NaIKI5 | IN3uad | oNvaalaTnod vioL CALTIN0I YoM | ainazHos unn a3MNAINIS NOLAIISIA Wiy
SON 123royd SH3INISNI Juousoawidey) Hea Bujuioiay -eay vijouleyy ieweN 1aafoid
Z0 :HIATWAN L63NDIY ‘pet{auie 8} vOLIIe) peulis s tojaenuay)
Buteino ‘usishag 10) 0183141100 UL jeenbey




